#### 900608015 04/08/2021

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM637797 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE:** RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900599526 **SEQUENCE:** 1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		02/22/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clarizen Ltd.		
Street Address:	4 Hacharash Street		
City:	Hod Hasharon		
State/Country:	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	45241		
Entity Type:	Company: ISRAEL		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3641672	CLARIZEN	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-841-0406

Email: USTrademarkMail@ropesgray.com,

melissa.karasavidis@ropesgray.com

Melissa Karasavidis, Ropes & Gray LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1211 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 107245-0027-003

### **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Bruce S. Londa Address Line 1: 7 Times Square

New York, NEW YORK 10036-6524 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melissa Karasavidis

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0895

900608015

SIGNATURE:	/Melissa Karasavidis/
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2021

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=9b. Planview (TPG) - PNC Termination and Release of TM Security Agreement (PNC-Clarizen)#page1.tif source=9b. Planview (TPG) - PNC Termination and Release of TM Security Agreement (PNC-Clarizen)#page2.tif source=9b. Planview (TPG) - PNC Termination and Release of TM Security Agreement (PNC-Clarizen)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0896

### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Termination</u>"), is dated as of February 22, 2021, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (the "<u>Agent</u>"), to CLARIZEN LTD., an Israeli company (the "<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 2, 2018, made by Grantor in favor of Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by the Grantor to Agent in the Trademark Collateral, including the those listed on Exhibit A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 31, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6339/0290;

WHEREAS, Agent now desires to terminate the Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. All capitalized terms as used herein, but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed or referenced to them under the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Agent hereby terminates and cancels the Security Agreement and terminates, cancels, releases and discharges all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the Grantor all right, title and interest of Agent in the Trademark Collateral (if any).

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0897 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: Benjamin Denkin

Name: Benjamin Denkin

Title:

Vice President

**REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0898** 

# **EXHIBIT A**

# I. <u>Trademarks</u>

Grantor	Description of Trademark	Country	Application / Registration Number	Application / Registration Date	Status
Clarizen Ltd.	CLARIZEN	US	77/069,074	December 21, 2006	Registered
			3,641,672	June 23, 2009	
Clarizen Ltd.	WINNERS COMPLETE.	US	79/093,747	February 3. 2011	Registered
			4,021,329	September 6, 2011	
N/A	cianżen	US	N/A	N/A	Common Law

II. Licenses

None.

074658.18003/125119779v.1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/01/2021 REEL: 007244 FRAME: 0899